
Fayette County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Lexington-Fayette Urban County  
&    www.lexingtonky.gov    
HVAC Inspector   200 East Main St., Lexington 40507 
 
    Dewey Crowe 
    859-258-3770 
 
State Building Inspector: Mark Pitzer 
E-mail Address:   mark.pitzer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-753-7985 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Kevin Carlin 
E-mail Address:   kevin.carlin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-229-7497 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Chris Sutherland Jack Hancock 
Zip Codes:   40502   40503 
    40505   40504 
    40509   40508 
    40511   40510 
    40516   40513 
       40514 
       40515 
       40517 
 
E-mail Address:   chris.sutherland@ky.gov 
    Jack.hancock@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   Chris – 502-352-0460 
    Jack – 502-330-3885 
    

 
 
HVAC Inspector:  Charles Stovall 

E-mail Address:   charles.stovall@ky.gov 
Address:   LFUCG, 200 E. Main St., Lexington, 40507 (Wednesday) 
Phone Number:   606-622-3560 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:  Frank Blevins Don Corn Joe Czarnecki 
Cell Phone:   502-229-5592    859-333-5377    859-200-4922 
 
    Doug Havrilesko 
    859-595-1696 
 
E-mail Address:   doug.havrilesko@ky.gov, donald.corn@ky.gov, 
    joseph.czarnecki@ky.gov, frank.blevins@ky.gov 
 
Office Hours:   Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:  859-899-5244 
 
Office address:   Fayette County Health Department 
    808 A Newtown Circle 
    Lexington, KY 40511 
 
Environmentalist:  Matt Yarnam  Jason Ferry (food inspector) 
Office Phone Number:  859-231-9791 
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Boiler Inspector:  James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:   james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   606-356-7770 
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